

## Glastir Woodland Creation: Consent Advice Form

CRN	A0062091
Glastir Farm Name	Lavender Cottage
and Scheme Ref.	
Parcel No.	
NGR	SN087087
Option No.	801
Option Name	Native Woodland Biodiversity
Date last cultivated	
Additional information	
Service Provider	Dyfed Archaeological Trust
Officer	Alice Pyper
HEF UID	301413
Decision (If the proposal is considered to be inappropriate at this location please provide an explanation)	Thank you for forwarding this Glastir Woodland Creation proposal to us. Dyfed Archaeological Trust have reviewed the new planting proposals for Lavender Cottage against the Historic Environment Records database and other readily available record sources and have assessed that the application, as submitted, has the potential to have an impact upon the following Historic Environment Features (HEF's): HEF 301413, including PRNs 25504, 106163, 106164 - Coal workings. Dyfed Archaeological Trust therefore advise that in order to comply with UKFS <i>Forests and the historic environment</i> guidance, the following advice should be adhered to in the Glastir Woodland Creation plan: Given the current information regarding this site we make no specific recommendations other than if any earthwork or built structures area observed, these should be protected from damage and a buffer of 10 metres allowed free from planting.
Further	No
Assessment	
Required?	4-
Date received	16th January 2020Date replied14th February 2020